Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 31% 36% 24% 19% 33% 31% 34% 32% 17% 29% 32%
Off on the wrong track 58% 59% 52% 64% 68% 56% 56% 51% 55% 70% 65% 45%
Not sure 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 13% 12% % 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 10% 27% 58% 8% 62% 26% 36% 30% 28% 31% 31% 29%
Off on the wrong track 58% 81% 58% 27% 85% 24% 61% 54% 60% 56% 60% 55% 61%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 15% 8% 14% 14% 10% 10% 15% 9% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (380) (391) (229) (323) (213) (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376) (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 28% 30% 21% 12% 19% 31% 36% 31% 5% 16% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 18% 18% 18% 22% 18% 13% 20% 10% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 13% 14% 22% 13% 11% 8% 11% 19% 22% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 35% 41% 40% 39% 35% 41% 34% 56% 45% 32%
Not sure 5% 2% 4% 5% 8% % 4% 2% 4% 10% 2% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378)  (184)  (713)  (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 20% 60% 5% 62% 22% 30% 32% 24% 25% 25% 27%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 17% 31% 5% 27% 17% 20% 17% 22% 20% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 17% 18% 4% 10% 5% 18% 9% 11% 9% 11% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 67% 36% 3% 78% 5% 36% 38% 39% 37% 41% 36% 40%
Not sure 5% 3% 9% 1% 3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 8% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213)  (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 4 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 30% 28% 21% 28% 33% 29% 33% * 17% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 61% 63% 63% 65% 60% 60% 69% 59% * 81% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 8% 8% 7% 9% 13% 12% 7% 2% 8% * 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (377) (266) (213) (164) (53) (77) (166) (81) (316) (15) (31) (15)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 32% 20% 34% * 33% 24% 35% 37% 35% 21% 27% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 46% 73% 61% * 63% 65% 59% 59% 60% 73% 64% 56%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 8% 22% 8% 5% * 4% 11% 6% 4% 5% 6% 9% 10%

Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% % 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (377)  (40)  (133)  (204) (25) (190)  (165) (101) (70) (71) (83) (138)  (85)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 4 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 40% 43% 41% 40% 33% 47% 41% 40% 40% 47% 36% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 51% 48% 53% 50% 61% 43% 47% 54% 52% 45% 53% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 9% 6% 11% 6% 9% 12% 7% 9% 7% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (569) (458) (250) (319) (158) (116) (195) (100) (369) (92) (83) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 40% 49% 29% * 49% * 38% 43% 38% 43% 46% 41% 33%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 51% 46% 61% * 45% * 52% 50% 54% 49% 47% 50% 58%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 10% * 6% * 10% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (569) (330) (218) (21) (290) (20) (261) (145) (99) (101) (121) (218) (129)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — ....We will get through this together, and bats will be swinging before you know it. In the meantime, take care of

mom and dad, and know that this will not be forever! @littleleagueceo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 29% 26% 28% 22% 17% 31% 37% 31% 10% 23% 24%
Good 19% 21% 22% 16% 16% 20% 19% 21% 19% 17% 15% 29%
OK 31% 28% 28% 34% 33% 36% 29% 25% 29% 34% 43% 28%
Bad 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 9% 10% 20% % 4%
Terrible 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 11% 8% 12% 18% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 10% 22% 57% 10% 56% 22% 37% 30% 28% 29% 27% 25%
Good 19% 15% 18% 26% 14% 28% 20% 15% 25% 18% 18% 19% 20%
OK 31% 38% 37% 13% 37% 12% 34% 28% 27% 31% 30% 32% 29%
Bad 10% 16% 11% 2% 16% 4% 11% 9% 10% 14% 9% 11% 8%
Terrible 13% 21% 12% 1% 24% 0% 13% 10% 9% 10% 14% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213)  (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — To all of our youth who are missing the start of their @LittleLeague seasons, hang in there! We will get you

back out on the fields, and know that you will be playing baseball soon....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 29% 26% 28% 22% 17% 31% 37% 31% 10% 23% 24%
Good 19% 21% 22% 16% 16% 20% 19% 21% 19% 17% 15% 29%
OK 31% 28% 28% 34% 33% 36% 29% 25% 29% 34% 43% 28%
Bad 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 9% 10% 20% % 4%
Terrible 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 11% 8% 12% 18% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 10% 22% 57% 10% 56% 22% 37% 30% 28% 29% 27% 25%
Good 19% 15% 18% 26% 14% 28% 20% 15% 25% 18% 18% 19% 20%
OK 31% 38% 37% 13% 37% 12% 34% 28% 27% 31% 30% 32% 29%
Bad 10% 16% 11% 2% 16% 4% 11% 9% 10% 14% 9% 11% 8%
Terrible 13% 21% 12% 1% 24% 0% 13% 10% 9% 10% 14% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213)  (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — The Paycheck Protection Program is up and running! The program is open to nonprofits as well, so banks be
sure to sign up our Great Religious and Veteran Organizations that need help!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 23% 23% 13% 14% 30% 32% 26% 11% 18% 20%
Good 22% 23% 21% 23% 22% 24% 21% 24% 24% 12% 22% 26%
OK 32% 32% 36% 29% 40% 37% 28% 27% 30% 39% 36% 41%
Bad 10% 8% % 12% 14% 9% 10% 7% 9% 18% 10% 1%
Terrible 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 16% 11% 11% 11% 20% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 8% 17% 51% 5% 50% 20% 29% 26% 21% 22% 26% 20%
Good 22% 18% 22% 28% 20% 28% 24% 22% 23% 27% 24% 19% 23%
OK 32% 37% 37% 19% 35% 21% 33% 30% 29% 33% 29% 35% 30%
Bad 10% 14% 12% 2% 16% 0% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11%
Terrible 12% 22% 12% 0% 25% 1% 13% 11% 10% 11% 15% 10% 15%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213)  (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — America owes our very hard working food supply workers so much as they produce and deliver high quality
food for us during this horrible COVID-19. Join me in thanking our Farmers, Ranchers, Processors, Distributors and Stores! @JohnBoozman

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 37% 41% 34% 40% 25% 25% 44% 51% 41% 20% 28% 44%
Good 21% 22% 22% 20% 22% 23% 19% 20% 21% 18% 23% 18%
OK 26% 24% 29% 24% 30% 30% 25% 20% 25% 29% 28% 29%
Bad 5% 4% 4% 6% 9% 6% 4% 3% 4% 18% 4% 2%
Terrible 10% 9% 11% 10% 14% 15% 8% 6% 9% 16% 16% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 37% 18% 33% 68% 20% 70% 33% 46% 38% 35% 40% 39% 33%
Good 21% 26% 20% 15% 25% 16% 20% 19% 26% 25% 16% 21% 21%
OK 26% 30% 32% 14% 31% 13% 28% 23% 27% 26% 28% 26% 27%
Bad 5% 8% 6% 1% 5% 1% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3%
Terrible 10% 19% 9% 1% 18% 0% 13% 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 16%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213)  (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5E. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — 30 days to slow the spread PSA https://t.co/GlzwKSbuuS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 20% 19% 15% 17% 23% 21% 22% 9% 9% 26%
Good 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 11% 20% 27% 22% 12% 17% 21%
OK 35% 33% 35% 36% 36% 39% 36% 30% 35% 31% 43% 42%
Bad 12% 10% 11% 12% 16% 15% 9% 8% 9% 26% 18% 1%
Terrible 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 18% 12% 14% 13% 23% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (742) (486) (513) (223) (214) (378) (184) (713) (122) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% % 15% 42% 7% 40% 17% 23% 26% 14% 22% 20% 20%
Good 20% 13% 20% 29% 13% 31% 18% 22% 20% 24% 17% 22% 16%
OK 35% 36% 42% 26% 35% 25% 39% 30% 32% 37% 34% 34% 37%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 2% 16% 3% 13% 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12%
Terrible 14% 25% 12% 1% 28% 1% 14% 13% 10% 16% 15% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (380) (390) (229) (322) (213) (461) (253) (171) (184) (213) (375) (227)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — | will be holding a News Conference at 3:30 P.M. at the White House. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 19% 18% 11% 13% 24% 25% 22% 3% 9% 25%
Good 18% 18% 17% 19% 20% 14% 18% 18% 21% 5% 11% 23%
OK 39% 3% 40% 38% 41% 45% 37% 33% 37% 47% 47% 3%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 10% 14% 11% 7% 10% 7% 22% 16% 3%
Terrible 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 17% 15% 13% 13% 24% 16% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 19% 4% 13% 46% 3% 46% 14% 28% 23% 17% 22% 19% 17%
Good 18% 10% 18% 28% 11% 27% 18% 15% 22% 17% 18% 18% 18%
OK 39% 46% 44% 23% 44% 22% 41% 38% 33% 43% 34% 39% 41%
Bad 10% 17% 9% 3% 13% 5% 11% 4% 12% 11% 8% 11% 10%
Terrible 15% 24% 15% 1% 29% 1% 15% 15% 10% 12% 19% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000 (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213) (462 (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — .@CNN is Fake News. They will take a good story and make it as bad as is humanly possible. They are a JOKE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 17% 10% 15% 26% 33% 25% 3% 15% 29%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 12% 7% 3% 10% 2% 7% 3%
OK 17% 12% 19% 15% 22% 23% 15% 9% 16% 21% 19% 23%
Bad 17% 16% 11% 22% 23% 19% 16% 10% 13% 35% 25% 12%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 38% 34% 32% 36% 44% 36% 39% 34% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 52% 2% 57% 18% 28% 24% 23% 22% 23% 18%
Good 8% 4% 9% 12% 4% 11% 8% 7% 9% 11% 4% 7% 11%
OK 17% 11% 22% 20% 5% 17% 20% 15% 15% 16% 18% 17% 18%
Bad 17% 22% 17% 10% 19% 7% 19% 13% 14% 16% 16% 18% 16%
Terrible 36% 60% 35% 6% 70% 7% 35% 37% 38% 33% 40% 35% 36%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000 (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213) (462 (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — Good idea Dana! https://t.co/Vx7yfwiplU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 21% 14% 13% 13% 21% 23% 21% 6% 10% 19%
Good 18% 20% 18% 18% 14% 18% 19% 20% 20% 11% 16% 15%
OK 30% 26% 28% 32% 35% 32% 28% 23% 26% 37% 39% 40%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 18% 16% 13% 14% 14% 21% 17% 7%
Terrible 19% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 19% 26% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 18% 3% 14% 41% 2% 42% 14% 22% 25% 18% 17% 20% 15%
Good 18% 13% 15% 28% 11% 30% 16% 23% 22% 21% 20% 15% 19%
OK 30% 31% 34% 23% 28% 18% 35% 22% 23% 27% 26% 31% 33%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 6% 19% 7% 16% 14% 14% 19% 16% 15% 10%
Terrible 19% 32% 21% 2% 39% 2% 20% 19% 16% 14% 21% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213)  (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — Great! https://t.co/2BL1hj32zJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 19% 15% 13% 12% 22% 17% 21% 4% 6% 19%
Good 15% 17% 16% 14% 13% 12% 13% 24% 16% 8% 17% 11%
OK 34% 30% 34% 34% 37% 41% 32% 25% 31% 36% 39% 47%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 21% 22% 16% 15% 18% 15% 33% 18% 8%
Terrible 17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 15% 16% 19% 20% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 17% 2% 12% 42% 2% 40% 15% 21% 22% 16% 20% 17% 15%
Good 15% 6% 12% 30% 7% 30% 13% 17% 17% 18% 12% 15% 14%
OK 34% 35% 41% 22% 27% 24% 38% 27% 31% 36% 29% 34% 35%
Bad 18% 26% 20% 3% 30% 3% 18% 16% 17% 15% 19% 19% 16%
Terrible 17% 32% 14% 2% 34% 3% 16% 18% 13% 15% 20% 15% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213)  (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — | agree with this. Watch! https://t.co/CouUHHu13t
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 20% 17% 14% 15% 22% 21% 22% 6% 5% 25%
Good 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 11% 15% 21% 16% 8% 18% 12%
OK 30% 26% 32% 29% 35% 34% 29% 23% 28% 39% 32% 3%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 19% 16% 18% 15% 13% 13% 24% 26% 5%
Terrible 21% 23% 21% 21% 19% 21% 20% 23% 21% 23% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 18% 3% 14% 45% 1% 45% 16% 24% 23% 20% 17% 20% 16%
Good 15% 8% 14% 27% 7% 27% 13% 19% 16% 17% 16% 13% 17%
OK 30% 28% 38% 23% 21% 25% 36% 21% 26% 32% 28% 31% 29%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 3% 25% 2% 17% 13% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15%
Terrible 21% 37% 19% 2% 45% 2% 18% 23% 20% 18% 25% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (380) (391) (229) (323) (213) (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376) (227)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — | willimmediately ask Congress for more money to support small businesses under the PPPloan if the allocated
money runs out. So far, way ahead of schedule. @BankofAmerica & community banks are rocking! @SBAgov @USTreasury
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 18% 11% 14% 26% 22% 22% 6% 13% 24%
Good 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 23% 18% 24% 22% 14% 18% 30%
OK 33% 29% 32% 34% 39% 32% 33% 28% 31% 41% 40% 23%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 12% 11% 11% 20% 14% 9%
Terrible 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 18% 11% 15% 14% 19% 15% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 19% 7% 12% 43% 4% 45% 15% 27% 23% 18% 18% 20% 20%
Good 21% 15% 19% 31% 12% 33% 18% 25% 28% 21% 26% 19% 19%
OK 33% 33% 41% 23% 36% 17% 40% 21% 27% 36% 28% 36% 31%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 2% 21% 5% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11%
Terrible 15% 23% 16% 1% 27% 1% 15% 15% 10% 11% 14% 14% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213)  (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — | fully agree! https://t.co/yAQ71uhk9Q
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 14% 16% 10% 9% 20% 19% 18% 2% 8% 20%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 8% 14% 18%
OK 37% 32% 38% 36% 41% 41% 36% 30% 36% 44% 36% 40%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 18% 19% 14% 14% 19% 14% 26% 21% 7%
Terrible 18% 19% 18% 18% 17% 21% 16% 19% 17% 20% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 15% 3% 9% 40% 1% 38% 10% 25% 21% 15% 18% 14% 14%
Good 14% % 10% 28% 4% 29% 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15%
OK 37% 33% 46% 30% 29% 26% 42% 31% 28% 40% 30% 40% 35%
Bad 16% 25% 19% 2% 29% 4% 17% 12% 22% 15% 15% 17% 17%
Terrible 18% 33% 16% 1% 36% 2% 17% 20% 14% 16% 22% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (380) (391) (229) (323) (213) (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376) (227)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets April 4, 2020 — Thank you Cory! https://t.co/Nx1QykXAE8
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 20% 19% 16% 14% 24% 21% 23% 4% 13% 20%
Good 20% 24% 18% 22% 19% 17% 19% 28% 21% 9% 25% 27%
OK 37% 34% 36% 38% 40% 42% 3% 29% 36% 50% 31% 35%
Bad 11% 9% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 9% 20% 15% 4%
Terrible 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 19% 10% 10% 11% 16% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 19% 6% 16% 42% 3% 43% 16% 26% 25% 20% 21% 18% 20%
Good 20% 17% 15% 31% 18% 32% 17% 27% 19% 24% 16% 21% 19%
OK 37% 39% 45% 23% 43% 22% 40% 30% 39% 32% 39% 40% 36%
Bad 11% 17% 12% 2% 14% 2% 12% 7% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11%
Terrible 12% 21% 12% 1% 23% 2% 15% 9% 8% 13% 12% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (380) (391) (229)  (323)  (213)  (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 4 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 36% 3% 41% 30% 29% 38% 37% 38% 40% 15% 30% 39%
Inappropriate 50% 50% 46% 55% 54% 46% 50% 53% 47% 66% 59% 35%
Not sure 14% 12% 13% 15% 18% 16% 13% 10% 13% 18% 11% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 36% 10% 34% 71% 11% 1% 33% 39% 39% 37% 38% 33% 35%
Inappropriate 50% 81% 48% 13% 82% 12% 50% 49% 50% 48% 50% 52% 50%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 16% 7% 17% 17% 12% 10% 15% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (380) (391) (229) (323) (213) (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376) (227)

20



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 42% 30% 28% 36% 38% 42% 39% 22% 34% 37%
No 50% 48% 44% 55% 54% 47% 46% 55% 46% 70% 59% 26%
Not sure 14% 12% 13% 14% 17% 17% 16% 4% 15% 8% 6% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (224) (214) (378) (184) (713) (123) (119) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Yes 36% 14% 35% 67% 17% 70% 31% 39% 47% 36% 38% 34% 38%
No 50% 77% 48% 17% 73% 15% 54% 47% 42% 49% 48% 53% 47%
Not sure 14% 9% 17% 16% 9% 14% 14% 14% 11% 15% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (380) (391) (229) (323) (213) (462) (253) (171) (184) (213) (376) (227)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 4 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 4 - 5, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.048 to 5.816, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.756.
1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You

22



